GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3649

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 17™ DECEMBER, 2024/ AGRAHAYANA 26, 1946
(SAKA)

MAHILA BATTALION IN CISF
3649. SHRI TAPIR GAO:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features of the Mahila Battalion, the first all-women battalion of the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF); and

(b) the details of the training programs and the recruitment process for the Mahila Battalion?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) Salient features of the Mahila Battalion in CISF are as under:

(i) The strength of Mahila Reserve Battalion is 1025 of different ranks headed by Senior Mahila Commandant.

(ii) The Mahila Reserve Battalion would cater to the operational requirement of women for security duties at Airports, Delhi Metro, Government Building security, Public Sector undertaking etc.

(iii) Increase in Women’s representation in the Force.

(iv) To perform such other duties as may be entrusted to it by the

Central Government.
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(b) The training programs, the duration and syllabus of different ranks of

CISF personnel are done as per approved norms.

Recruitment of different ranks of Mahila battalion is done as per their recruitment rules through direct recruitment or promotion.
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